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EXXCEL ENERGY CORPORATION Ctah , a corporation |

organized and existing under the laws of the State ot yotuk, with its principal office at
Denver , of County of Denver » State of Colorado

grantor, hereby QUIT CLAIMS to EINAR C. ERICKSON, dba SILVER VIKING ;
CORPORATION . i — i

| grantee
of §  forthesumof -
TEN ‘ - DOLLARS, |

H

and other good and valuable consideration

the following described watex X uk MU REX XXX XXX XXX XXX XAXKX XXX XX XK KX XX XXXE
Swmxuickitainx patented mining claims listed on Exhibit "A" attached
hereto and by reference incorporated herein, and those certain
unpatented mining claims listed on Exhibit "B" attached hereto and
by reference incorporated herein. ‘ i

The officers who sign this deed y certify that this deed and the transfer represented | -
thereby was duly authorized under a resolution duly adopted by the board of directors of the
grantor at a lawful meeting duly held and attended by a quorum.

In witness whereof, the grantor has caused its corporate nime and seal to be hereunto affixed -
by its duly authorized officers this 20th day of October : »A.D.1978

EXXCEL_ENERGY CORPORATION Company

s A=

President.

On the 20th day of October »A.D. 1978 -
personally appeared before me James H. Petersen and i

who being by me duly sworn did say, each for himself, that he, the said James H. Petersen

is the president, and he, thesaid Janet K. Robey is the Assistant Secretary -
of Exxcel Energy Corporation and that the within and foregoing |
instrument-was signed in behalf of said corporation by authority of a resolution of its board of i

o>~ducctors and said James H. Petersen and Janet K. Robey
P € ly acknowledged to me that said corporation executed the same and that the seal affixed

\Affized |

is the
.

| of said corporation.

Notaty Public.
My #ommission expim,_.._..p?’t.‘.:._.'..L 21'1981.._.._My residence is Denver, Colorado
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- RAME

Antelope

* Avon - 85%

Apache

Banner

Cloud -

Clyde
Compass ~ 9/16
Daylesford
Dead Broke
Delaware -
Diamond .
East Oakland

‘Eldorado No. 2 - 1/8

Eureka Tunnel - 3/16
Escelsior & Carlo Zeno
Excelsfor -~ . i
Fanny & Frankie Scott Cons.
Fourth of July

Gas ‘Light

General Washington

- Goben & Sinnot

Gore

Hawvkeye
Hibernias
Huguenot

Ida

Kentucky No. 1
Kentucky No. 3
Kit Carson
Krao

NAME

Metamoras
0l1d Put

PATENTED CLAIMS

SURVEY
NUMBER

215
‘263
178
156.
194
129
302
264A
191
157
221
186
140
No Survey
142 .
181
198
82
145
128
237
162
223
3
115
199
236
238
163
319

MILL SITES

SURVEY .
NUMBER

1278
2458

QF

. SURVEY
- NAME NUMBER -
Lantern 183 3
Laral - 50% 188
Lena - 9/16 " 303
Lizzie L. 224
Madrid , 166
Manhattan - 62 1/2% 179
. May Day Queen 144
McNaughton 171 -
Netamoras 127A
Miland 132-13S
Miners’ Dream 233
Morris 169A
Mountain Boy 234
Mountain Queen 235
Napa - 320
New Years 193
0ld Put 245A
Oversight 282
‘Ozard i 158
Pioneer - 752 177
Republic 296
Sage -Brush 185
Silver Connor - 50% 187
San Jose 182
Star of Eureka 312
Sunset - 1/8 205
Welsh King 184
Whip Poor Will 168
Williams 170
" Young Mabel 263
INDEX NO.
72 : .
169 : .
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EXHIBIT “B"

UNPATENTED CLAIMS

RECORDED AT THE SEOVEST 08

FLGE_;—H

g8 WY -9 P2557

goon L2

orl.-il&'. '-'"C

NAME OF LODE BOOK PAGE .NAME OF LODE : .- BOOK PAGE -
August Lode J 380  Omega #6 K 207 .
August #1 J 380 Omega #7 K - 207
‘August #3 J 382 Omega #8 57 555 -
August #4 J 382 Ophir - K 280
August #7 J 383 ophir #1 K 155
August #8 J 384 Ophir #2 K~ 156
August #9 J 384 Ophir #3 K. 158

" Baltic Amended 43 = Ophir #4 K 281
Belgic Amended 43 1 Parnell Amended 43 &
Forth of July Fraction . J 397 Utah ) G 457
Crover Cleveland Amended 43 6 ~ W. .B. Harrub #1 . 126-1-8
Hillside Amended 43 8 Wabash Amended K ‘134
Huckleberry Amended 43 7 Wabash No. 1 Amended . L 278
Leviathan [ 422 . Wabash No. 2 Amended L 278

_ Nevada G 456 Wabash No. 3 Anended L 278
Northern ught: Amended 43 3 Wabash No. & K 279
Omega #1 K 204 Wabash Fraction Amended 37 80
Omega #2 K 205 Wabash No. 'S5 37 81
Onega #3 K 205 Wabash No. 6 - 371 82

. Omega #&° | 38 206 Wabash No. 77 . 37 82 .
Omega #5 . 43 - H Wabash No. 8 - 239 - 322
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