Recorded at Request of
at M. Fee Paid \$
by
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Mail tax notice to
QUIT-CLAIM DEED
[CORPORATE FORM]
(33.11.01.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.11.
EXXCEL ENERGY CORPORATION Organized and existing under the laws of the State of XDEER, with its principal office at
DELIVEE of County of Denver Constant
grantor, hereby QUIT CLAIMS to EINAR C. ERICKSON, dba SILVER VIKING CORPORATION
grantee
of for the sum of TEN DOLLARS,
and other good and valuable consideration
the following described waterxxxx/handxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
The officers who size altituded benefit and the standard
The officers who sign this deed hereby certify that this deed and the transfer represented thereby was duly authorized under a resolution duly adopted by the board of directors of the
grantor at a lawful meeting duly held and attended by a quorum. In witness whereof, the grantor has caused its corporate name and seal to be hereunto affixed
by its duly authorized officers this 20th day of October , A. D. 1978
Attest:
Attest: Execution Company
Assistant Secretary.
[CORPORATE SEAL]
SEAL
Affired XXXXXX: COLORADO
County of DENVER
On the 20th day of October , A. D. 1978 personally appeared before me James H. Petersen and
who being by me duly sworn did say, each for himself, that he, the said James H. Petersen is the president, and he, the said Janet K. Robey is the Assistant Secretary
OF EXXCEL Energy Corporation REMEMBER and that the within and foregoing
instrument was signed in behalf of said corporation by authority of a resolution of its board of directors and said James H. Petersen and Janet K. Robey each buly acknowledged to me that said corporation executed the same and that the seal affixed
is the seal of said corporation.
EAL
Notary Public. My commission expires Dec. 21,1981 My residence is Denver, Colorado
BOOK 76 PAGE 5 4 4

EXHIBIT "A"

PATENTED CLAIMS

<u>NUMBER</u> 215 243	<u>NAME</u> Lantern	NUMBER
	Lantern	
243		183
	Laral - 50%	188
178	Lena - 9/16	303
156	Lizzie L.	224
194	Madrid	166
129	Manhattan - 62 1/2%	179
302	May Day Queen	144
264A	McNaughton	171
191	Netamoras	127A
157	Miland	132-13
221	Miners' Dream	233
186	Morris	169A
140	Mountain Boy	234
No Survey	Mountain Queen	235
142	Napa	320
181	New Years	193
198	Old Put	245A
82	Oversight	282
145	Ozard	158
128	Pioneer - 75%	177
237	Republic	296
162	Sage Brush	185
223	Silver Connor - 50%	187
311	San Jose	182
115	Star of Eureka	312
199	Sunset - 1/8	205
236	Welsh King	184
238	Whip Poor Will	168
163	Williams	170
319	Young Mabel	263
	194 129 302 264A 191 157 221 186 140 No Survey 142 181 198 82 145 128 237 162 223 311 115 199 236 238 163	194 Madrid 129 Manhattan - 62 1/2X 302 May Day Queen 264A McNaughton 191 Netamoras 157 Miland 221 Miners' Dream 186 Morris 140 Mountain Boy No Survey Mountain Queen 142 Napa 181 New Years 198 Old Put 82 Oversight 145 Ozard 128 Pioneer - 75X 237 Republic 162 Sage Brush 223 Silver Connor - 50X 311 San Jose 115 Star of Eureka 199 Sunset - 1/8 236 Welsh King 238 Whip Poor Will 163 Williams

金属電視器 東京教育を表現を表現を表現である。 1986年の 1986年の 1986年の 1986年の 1988年の1988年

MILL SITES

<u>name</u>		NUMBER	INDEX NO.
Metamoras		127B	72
Old Put		245B	169

EXHIBIT "B"

UNPATENTED CLAIMS

NAME OF LODE	BOOK	PAGE	NAME OF LODE	BOOK	PAGE
		380	Omega #6	K	207
August Lode	,	380	Omega #7	\ K	207
August #1			Omega #8	57	555
August #3	J	382		· \ K	280
August #4	J	382	Ophir	K	155
August #7	J	383	Ophir #1	V.	156
August #8	J	384	Ophir #2	K	158
August #9	J	384	Ophir #3	K	281
Baltic Amended	43	2	Ophir #4	43	201
Belgic Amended	43	/ 1	Parnell Amended		457
Forth of July Fraction	J/	397	Utah	G	126-7-8
Grover Cleveland Amended	43	6	W. B. Harrub	#1	
Hillside Amended	43	8	Wabash Amended	K	134
	43 <	7	Wabash No. 1 Amended	L	278
Huckleberry Amended	G	422	Wabash No. 2 Amended	L	278
Leviathan	G	456	Wabash No. 3 Amended	L	278
Nevada	.43	73	Wabash No. 4	K	279
Northern Light Amended		204	Wabash Fraction Amended	37	80
Omega #1	E.	205	Wabash No. 5	37	81
Omega #2	K	205	Wabash No. 6	. 37	82
Omega #3	K		Wabash No. 7	37	82
Omega #4	K	206	Wabash No. 8	39	322
Omega #5	43	5	Managa Mo. o		

RECORDED AT THE REDUEST OF

188 MAY -9 P2 55

OFFICIAL MECCANS
EURENA COUNTY, NEVADA
MM. REBALFACI, PECOSCER
FILE NO.
FEE \$ 7.001